## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARRY JOHN WADSWORTH	06/15/2009
IAN MARTIN NEWINGTON	06/15/2009
CLARE L JONES	06/15/2009
AMANDA EWAN	06/15/2009
DENNIS O'SHEA	06/15/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE AS
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4220 NYDALEN
Internal Address:	NYCOVEIEN 1-2
City:	oslo
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-0401

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12521195

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)514-6572 Phone: 6095146731

Email: MDUSPatents@ge.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501846036

Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE INC. Address Line 1: 101 CARNEGIE CENTER

Address Line 2: IP DEPARTMENT/LORI ALLAIRE Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PN0707

PATENT

REEL: 027826 FRAME: 0761

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE LEE
Total Attachments: 6 source=PN0707_US03_Signed Assignment source=PN0707_US03_Signed Assignment source=PN0707_US03_Signed Assignment source=PN0707_US03_Signed Assignment source=PN0707_US03_Signed Assignment source=PN0707_US03_Signed Assignment	_23JUN2009#page2.tif _23JUN2009#page3.tif _23JUN2009#page4.tif _23JUN2009#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027826 FRAME: 0762

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we: Harry John Wadsworth, Ian Martin Newington, Clare L. Jones, Amanda Ewan and Dennis O'Shea, hereby assign to GE Healthcare AS, having an address and a place of business at P.O. Box 4220 Nydalen, Nycoveien 1-2, Oslo, N-0401 Norway and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us as described in an application for United States Patent which is a 371 filing of PCT/N02008/000012 filed January 11, 2008 which claims priority to Norwegian Application number 20070208 filed January 11, 2007 and Norwegian Application number 20072823 filed June 4, 2007, entitled "CHELATING AGENTS", and any and all applications for patents and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and the like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to the Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

INVENTOR 1	Harry John Wadsworth	Docket No.: PN0707	
Signature:	ny John Wad purk	Date:	19
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Date: <u>15 h Jule 2007</u>	
N A Pol			
Printed Name of W	fitness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 15 K June 1003	
*	. IVE30N		
SECTION BELOY	V IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING I	N THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	:
Signature:		Date:	
executed the foregoing	came the above-named ******, to me pe	at he/she executed the same of his/her own	
Seal		(Notary Public)	

INVENTOR 2 Ian Martin Newington	Docket No.: PN0707	
Signature: TM New Jo	Date: <u>การแก่ 2209</u>	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: (5 Time Zeon)	
A N. A. PONCLL		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 15 K Jane 1400	
V. NOR'SSON_IVESON  Printed Name of Witness		
Timed Name of Winess		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	G IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Signature:	Date:	
State of)		
County of)		
Before me personally came the above-named ******, to me	personally known as the individual who	
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own		
free will for the purposes therein set forth on thisday of	of, 2009.	
0.1		
Seal	(Notary Public)	

Page 3 of 6

INVENTOR 3 Clare L. Jones	Docket No.: PN0707
Signature:	Date: 18th June 2009
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 15th June 2000
SCART PLANT Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 15th June 2009
Penny Has Zheng Printed Name of Witness  SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	IGNING IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature:	Date:
State of)	
County of	
Before me personally came the above-named ******	
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge	
free will for the purposes therein set forth on this	aay ot, 2009.
Soul	

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 4 Amanda Ewan	Docket No.: PN0707
Signature: Angula	Date: <u>15 June 200</u> 9
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>いろ Ju〜eを</u> との分
Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 15 44 209
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature:	Date:
State of) County of)	
Before me personally came the above-named ******, to	me nersonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	
free will for the purposes therein set forth on this	
Seal	

Page 5 of 6

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 5 Dennis O'Shea	Docket No.: PNU/U/
Signature: De OSh	Date: 15 Jun 2009
Witnessed by: Ouu Naw	Date: <u>15<sup>th</sup> June 200</u> 5
ROBERT JAMES DOMETT NAIR	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 15 1/4/2 2009
JOHNA PASSAJORE	
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING I	N THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Signature:	Date:
State of) County of)	
Before me personally came the above-named ******, to me per	rsonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me the	
free will for the purposes therein set forth on thisday of _	, 2009.
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 6 of 6